GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1568
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2009

MEGA TOURIST PROJECTS
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) the number of mega tourist projects in the country, State-wise and project-wise; and

(b) the details of allocation of funds sanctioned and utilized by the State Governments in this regard, State-wise and project-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM (KUMARI SELJA)

(@) & (b): The Ministry of Tourism has identified 29 destinations/circuits on the basis of footfalls and future potential in consultation with
the concerned State Governments so far for development through mega projects. The details are at Annexure.
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